Event 1

Gilbert District Cross Country Championships
Hosted by Campo Verde High School

Freestone Park, Gilbert, AZ -

10/16/2024

Wingfoot Finish * www.wingfootfinish.com

Run Freshman

Place TmP1l
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Boys 5K
Bib
1 6610
2 6617
3 6640
4 6632
5 6623
6 6633
7 6518
8 6634
9 6484
10 6553
11 6519
12 6509
13 6510
14 6540
15 6601
16 6532
17 6562
18 6516
19 6550
20 6603
21 6535

Brandon Delancey
Tristan Hibbs
Phineas Zlotoff
Andrew Nelson

Ryan Kroeger-Sprengel

Mason Ostermeyer

Giovanni Salazar Resend

Noah Roberts
Bradley Arbuthnot
Corbin Walkington
Tyson Skouson
Andrew Boulette
Chase Frazier
Aiden Hoang
Chayse Campbell
Wyatt Benjamin
Devin Chavez Kocsis
Sawyer Larsen
Zachary Newton
Logan Collet
Hezekiah Duenez

Year School Finals Pace
FR Highland 18:04.5 5:50
FR Highland 18:10.0 5:51
FR Highland 19:05.6 6:09
FR Highland 19:26.7 6:16
FR Highland 19:51.6 6:24
FR Highland 20:00.4 6:27
FR Desert Ridge 20:29.6 6:36
FR Highland 20:30.9 6:37
FR Campo Verde 20:44.4 6:41
FR Gilbert 20:58.5 6:46
FR Desert Ridge 21:35.6 6:57
FR Desert Ridge 23:01.9 7:25
FR Desert Ridge 23:03.4 7:26
FR Gilbert 23:54.5 7:42
FR Highland 23:56.1 7:43
FR Gilbert 24:32.9 7:55
FR Gilbert Classic 24:43.0 7:58
FR Desert Ridge 25:19.8 8:10
FR Gilbert 25:24.7 8:11
FR Highland 25:25.8 8:12
FR Gilbert 29:15.7 9:26
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Gilbert District Cross Country Championships

Hosted by Campo Verde High School
Freestone Park, Gilbert, AZ - 10/16/2024

Wingfoot Finish * www.wingfootfinish.com

Boys 5K Run Freshman Team Scores

1. 1 Highland ( 18:04
1 1 6610 Brandon Delancey FR 18:
2 ( 2) 6617 Tristan Hibbs FR 18:
3 ( 3) 6640 Phineas Zlotoff FR 19:
4 ( 4) 6632 Andrew Nelson FR 19:
5 ( 5) 6623 Ryan Kroeger-Sprengel FR 19:
6 ( 6) 6633 Mason Ostermeyer FR 20:
7 ( 8) 6634 Noah Roberts FR 20:
8 ( 15) 6601 Chayse Campbell FR 23:
9 ( 20) 6603 Logan Collet FR 25:
2. 7 Desert Ridge ( 20:29.
1 7 6518 Giovanni Salazar Resendiz FR

2 ( 11) 6519 Tyson Skouson FR 21:
3 (12) 6509 Andrew Boulette FR 23:
4 (13) 6510 Chase Frazier FR 23:
5 (18) 6516 Sawyer Larsen FR 25:
3. 9 Campo Verde ( 20:44.
1 9 6484 Bradley Arbuthnot FR 20:
4. 10 Gilbert (. 20:58.
1 10 6553 Corbin Walkington FR 20
2 (14) 6540 Aiden Hoang FR 23:
3 (16) 6532 Wyatt Benjamin FR 24
4 ( 19) 6550 Zachary Newton FR 25:
5 (21) 6535 Hezekiah Duenez FR 29:
5. 17 Gilbert Classical Academy ( 24:43.
1 17 6562 Devin Chavez Kocsis FR 24:

04.
10.
05.
26.
51.
00.
30.
56.
25.

20:
35.
01.
03.
19.

44,

58.
54.
32.
24.
15.

43.

o O oy J oy OOl

@ N O o N

~J J ©w 01w

18:04.5)

20

20:

20:

24

:29.

44,

58.

43.

Page 2



Event 2

Gilbert District Cross Country Championships

Hosted by Campo Verde High School
Freestone Park, Gilbert, AZ -

Wingfoot Finish * www.wingfootfinish.com

Girls 5K Run Freshman

10/16/2024

Place TmPl Bib Name Year School Finals Pace
1 1 6592 Natalia Morris FR Highland 21:02.7 6:47
2 2 6503 Evelyn Flake FR Desert Ridge 23:11.2 7:28
3 3 6583 Charlotte Earl FR Highland 25:50.1 8:19
4 4 6506 Amelia Stoddard FR Desert Ridge 26:05.8 8:24
5 5 6586 Hazel Greer FR Highland 28:08.2 9:04
6 6 6507 Leyla Tomlinson FR Desert Ridge 28:35.0 9:12
7 7 6529 Brooklyn Nelson FR Gilbert 29:33.5 9:31
8 8 6471 Taylor McCormick FR Campo Verde 35:54.5 11:34
9 9 6559 Nancy Raison FR Gilbert Classic 36:26.2 11:44
Gilbert District Cross Country Championships
Hosted by Campo Verde High School
Freestone Park, Gilbert, AZ - 10/16/2024
Wingfoot Finish * www.wingfootfinish.com
Girls 5K Run Freshman Team Scores
1. 1 Highland 21:02.7 21:02.7)
1 1 6592 Natalia Morris EFR 21:02.7
2 3) 6583 Charlotte Earl FR 25:50.1
3 5) 6586 Hazel Greer FR 28:08.2
2. 2 Desert Ridge 23:11.2 23:11.2)
1 2 6503 Evelyn Flake FR 23:11.2
2 4) 6506 Amelia Stoddard FR 26:05.8
3 6) 6507 Leyla Tomlinson FR 28:35.0
3. 7 Gilbert 29:33.5 29:33.5)
1 7 6529 Brooklyn Nelson FR 29:33.5
4. 8 Campo Verde 35:54.5 35:54.5)
1 38 6471 Taylor McCormick FR 35:54.5
5. 9 Gilbert Classical Academy 36:26.2 36:26.2)
1 9 6559 Nancy Raison FR 36:26.2
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Event 3

Gilbert District Cross Country Championships
Hosted by Campo Verde High School

Freestone Park, Gilbert, AZ -

10/16/2024

Wingfoot Finish * www.wingfootfinish.com

Run Sophomore

Place TmP1l
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Boys 5K
Bib
1 6636
2 6628
3 6549
4 6652
5 6602
6 6599
7 6494
8 6631
9 6487
10 6502
11 6629
12 6609
13 6613
14 6597
15 6624
16 6552
17 6618
18 6538
19 6512
20 6513
21 6541
22 6489
23 6615
24 6566
25 6579
26 6647
27 6568
28 6491

Jude Taylor
Brayden McLauchlin
Donovin Luna

Jaxon Walker

Kreed Case

Wesley Burgoyne
Nathan Locke

Gavin Moix

Gabriel Chavez
Trent Weaver
Christian McLeskey
Brennan Day

Paulo Filimaua
Easton Askew
Patrick Larkin
Steel Palmer

Aaron Hill

Jackson Fitzpatrick
Quinn Harvey

Jacen Hyer

Desmond Holman
Lance Haraksin
Ethan Fowler
Devansh Gosalia
Timber Sparks
Brandon Marin
Joseph Irizarry
Braydon Hooks

Year School Finals Pace
SO Highland 18:22.9 5:55
SO Highland 18:34.1 5:59
SO Gilbert 18:53.0 6:05
SO Mesquite 19:40.8 6:21
SO Highland 20:19.4 6:33
SO Highland 20:29.1 ©6:36
SO Campo Verde 21:00.4 6:46
SO Highland 21:16.6 6:51
SO Campo Verde 21:16.8 6:51
SO Campo Verde 21:25.9 6:54
SO Highland 22:17.2 7:11
SO Highland 22:39.5 7:18
SO Highland 22:50.4 7:22
SO Highland 23:12.6 7:29
SO Highland 23:14.6 7:29
SO Gilbert 23:19.9 7:31
SO Highland 23:40.5 7:38
SO Gilbert 23:58.8 7:44
SO Desert Ridge 24:37.6 T7:56
SO Desert Ridge 24:48.7 8:00
SO Gilbert 25:19.3 8:10
SO Campo Verde 25:28.4 8:12
SO Highland 25:49.3 8:19
SO Gilbert Classic 25:57.8 . 8:22
SO Gilbert Classic 26:45.1 8:37
SO Mesquite 27:38.8 8:54
SO Gilbert Classic 29:29.7 9:30
SO Campo Verde 39:33.7 12:45
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Gilbert District Cross Country Championships

Hosted by Campo Verde High School
Freestone Park, Gilbert, AZ -

Wingfoot Finish * www.wingfootfinish.com

Boys 5K Run Sophomore Team Scores

10/16/2024

1. 1 Highland

1 1 6636 Jude Taylor SO
2 ( 2) 6628 Brayden McLauchlin SO
3 ( 5) 6602 Kreed Case SO
4 ( 6) 6599 Wesley Burgoyne SO
5 ( 8) 6631 Gavin Moix S0
6 ( 11) 6629 Christian McLeskey S0
7 (12) 6609 Brennan Day SO
8 (13) 6613 Paulo Filimaua SO
9 (14) 6597 Easton Askew S0
10 (15) 6624 Patrick Larkin SO
11 (17) 6618 Aaron Hill SO
12 ( 23) 6615 Ethan Fowler SO
2. 3 Gilbert

1 3 6549 Donovin Luna SO
2 (16) 6552 Steel Palmer SO
3 ( 18) 6538 Jackson Fitzpatrick SO
4 (21) 6541 Desmond Holman SO
3. 4 Mesquite

1 4 6652 Jaxon Walker SO
2 ( 26) 6647 Brandon Marin S0
4. 7 Campo Verde

1 7 6494 Nathan Locke SO
2 ( 9) 6487 Gabriel Chavez SO
3 (10) 6502 Trent Weaver S0
4 ( 22) 6489 Lance Haraksin S0
5 ( 28) 6491 Braydon Hooks SO
5. 19 Desert Ridge

1 19 6512 Quinn Harvey SO
2 ( 20) 6513 Jacen Hyer SO
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Gilbert District Cross Country Championships
Hosted by Campo Verde High School
Freestone Park, Gilbert, AZ - 10/16/2024

Wingfoot Finish * www.wingfootfinish.com

Boys 5K Run Sophomore Team Scores

6. 24 Gilbert Classical Academy ( 25:57.8 25:57.8)
1 24 6566 Devansh Gosalia S0 25:57.8
2 ( 25) 6579 Timber Sparks SO 26:45.1
3 (27) 6568 Joseph Irizarry SO 29:29.7
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Gilbert District Cross Country Championships
Hosted by Campo Verde High School
Freestone Park, Gilbert, AZ - 10/16/2024

Wingfoot Finish * www.wingfootfinish.com

Event 4 Girls 5K Run Sophomore
Place TmPl Bib Name Year School Finals Pace
1 1 6590 Brooklyn Joost SO Highland 21:04.3 6:47
2 2 6469 Susan Edwards SO Campo Verde 23:49.5 7:41
3 3 6468 Kayla Daneshkhah SO Campo Verde 24:20.3 7:50
4 4 6531 Josie Startin SO Gilbert 26:40.4 8:36
5 5 6472 Mia McMullen SO Campo Verde 26:41.6 8:36
6 6 6475 Marley Saunders SO Campo Verde 28:20.2 9:08
7 7 6554 Madison Adcock SO Gilbert Classic 28:40.3 9:14
8 8 6556 Ava Goodwin SO Gilbert Classic 29:18.0 9:26
9 9 6474 Camille Ricks SO Campo Verde 39:31.4 12:44
Gilbert District Cross Country Championships
Hosted by Campo Verde High School
Freestone Park, Gilbert, AZ - 10/16/2024
Wingfoot Finish * www.wingfootfinish.com
Girls 5K Run Sophomore Team Scores
1. 1 Highland ( 21:04.3 21:04.3)
1 1 6590 Brooklyn Joost S0 21:04.3
2. 2 Campo Verde ( 23:49.5 23:49.5)
1 2 6469 Susan Edwards SO 23:49.5
2 ( 3) + 6468 Kayla Daneshkhah SO 24:20.3
3 ( 5) 6472 Mia McMullen S0 26:41.6
4 ( 6) 6475 Marley Saunders SO 28:20.2
5 ( 9) 6474 Camille Ricks SO 39:31.4
3. 4 Gilbert ( 26:40.4 26:40.4)
1 4 6531 Josie Startin SO 26:40.4
4. 7 Gilbert Classical Academy ( 28:40.3 28:40.3)
1 7 6554 Madison Adcock SO 28:40.3
2 ( 8) 6556 Ava Goodwin SO 29:18.0
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Gilbert District Cross Country Championships
Hosted by Campo Verde High School

Freestone Park, Gilbert, AZ -

10/16/2024

Wingfoot Finish * www.wingfootfinish.com

Run Junior

Event 5 Boys 5K
Place TmPl Bib

1 1 6608
2 2 6606
3 3 6619
4 4 6481
5 5 6492
6 6 6536
7 7 6514
8 8 6648
9 9 6626
10 10 6499
11 11 6625
12 12 6614
13 13 6495
14 14 6551
15 15 6488
16 16 6598
17 17 6645
18 18 6539
19 19 6596
20 20 6483
21 21 6611
22 22 6635
23 23 6651
24 24 6578
25 25 6575
26 26 6511
27 27 6517

Sam Davis
Brayden Crockett
Lester (Lj) Johnson
Luke Ahles
Emmitt Jones
Colin Eberhard
Christian Ingram
Dirk Olson
Colton Lueck
Jacob Nusca
Braxton Lee
Gavin Fortier
Bryson Maples
Tom Nymark
Mitchell Hall
Camron Burgoyne
Dylan Chatham
Romeo Gonzalez
Caleb Alexander
Josh Andersen
Myles Ellsworth
Colby Sang

Kevin Trejo Bojorquez
Brenden Slay
Paul Mueller
Kaden Garrett
Blake Ross

Year School Finals Pace
JR Highland 17:10.8 5:32
JR Highland 17:14.5 5:33
JR Highland 17:30.9 5:39
JR Campo Verde 17:38.7 5:41
JR Campo Verde 17:53.2 5:46
JR Gilbert 18:15.6 5:53
JR Desert Ridge 18:43.3 6:02
JR Mesquite 18:45.7 6:03
JR Highland 19:22.9 6:15
JR Campo Verde 19:27.3 6:16
JR Highland 19:40.5 6:20
JR Highland 19:46.1 6:22
JR Campo Verde 20:04.6 6:28
JR Gilbert 20:47.7 6:42
JR Campo Verde 20:56.4 6:45
JR Highland 21:03.0 6:47
JR Mesquite 21:44.4 7:00
JR Gilbert 21:56.9 7:04
JR Highland 21:58.1 7:05
JR Campo Verde 22:00.1 7:05
JR Highland 22:21.5 7:12
JR Highland 22:50.6 7:22
JR Mesquite 23:11.6 7:28
JR Gilbert Classic 23:37.5 7:37
JR Gilbert Classic 23:59.7 7:44
JR Desert Ridge 28:08.6 9:04
JR Desert Ridge 28:29.4 9:11
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Gilbert District Cross Country Championships

Hosted by Campo Verde High School
Freestone Park, Gilbert, AZ -

10/16/2024

Wingfoot Finish * www.wingfootfinish.com

Boys 5K Run Junior Team Scores

1. 1 Highland

1 1 6608 Sam Davis JR
2 ( 2) 6606 Brayden Crockett JR
3 ( 3) 6619 Lester (Lj) Johnson JR
4 ( 9) 6626 Colton Lueck JR
5 (11) 6625 Braxton Lee JR
[ (12) 6614 Gavin Fortier JR
7 ( 16) 6598 Camron Burgoyne JR
8 (19) 6596 Caleb Alexander JR
9 ( 21) 6611 Myles Ellsworth JR
10 ( 22) 6635 Colby Sang JR
2. 4 Campo Verde

1 4 6481 Luke Ahles JR
2 ( 5) 6492 Emmitt Jones JR
3 (10) 6499 Jacob Nusca JR
4 (13) 6495 Bryson Maples JR
5 (15) 6488 Mitchell Hall JR
6 (20) 6483 Josh Andersen JR
3. 6 Gilbert

1 6 6536 Colin Eberhard JR
2 (14) 6551 Tom Nymark JR
3 (18) 6539 Romeo Gonzalez JR
4. 7 Desert Ridge

1 7 6514 Christian Ingram JR
2 ( 206) 6511 Kaden Garrett JR
3 (27) 6517 Blake Ross JR
5. 8 Mesquite

1 8 6648 Dirk Olson JR
2 ( 17) 6645 Dylan Chatham JR
3 ( 23) 6651 Kevin Trejo Bojorquez JR
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Page 10
Gilbert District Cross Country Championships
Hosted by Campo Verde High School
Freestone Park, Gilbert, AZ - 10/16/2024

Wingfoot Finish * www.wingfootfinish.com

Boys 5K Run Junior Team Scores

24 Gilbert Classical Academy ( 23:37.5 23:37.5)

24 6578 Brenden Slay JR 23:37.5
( 25) 6575 Paul Mueller JR 23:59.7



Event 6

Gilbert District Cross Country Championships
Hosted by Campo Verde High School

Freestone Park, Gilbert, AZ -

10/16/2024

Wingfoot Finish * www.wingfootfinish.com

Girls 5K Run Junior

Place TmP1l

Bib
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6589
6470
6588
6473
6524
6505
6594
6582
6525
6480
6560
6530
6561
6478

Audra Huempfner
Bianca Hurtado
Abby Hoopes
Lilly Miles
Kate Crandell
Jazelle Leavitt
Ellie Swenson
Jayna Durham
Bailey Cunyus
Kyla Yazzie
Sarena Venti
Emmalene Schnepf
Sophia Wong
Romy Stubbs

Year School Finals Pace
JR Highland 19:54.6 6:25
JR Campo Verde 21:58.9 7:05
JR Highland 22:00.0 7:05
JR Campo Verde 23:12.5 7:29
JR Gilbert 23:16.1 7:30
JR Desert Ridge 23:43.6 7:39
JR Highland 23:46.3 7:40
JR Highland 25:12.0 8:07
JR Gilbert 26:02.3 8:23
JR Campo Verde 26:12.1 8:26
JR Gilbert Classic 27:20.6 8:49
JR Gilbert 29:19.8 9:27
JR Gilbert Classic 30:42.4 9:53
JR Campo Verde 30:44.2 9:54
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Gilbert District Cross Country Championships

Hosted by Campo Verde High School
10/16/2024

Freestone Park, Gilbert, AZ -

Wingfoot Finish * www.wingfootfinish.com

Girls 5K Run Junior Team Scores

1. 1 Highland ( 19:54.06

1 1 6589 Audra Huempfner JR 19:54.
2 ( 3) 6588 Abby Hoopes JR 22:00.
3 ( 7) 6594 Ellie Swenson JR 23:46.
4 ( 8) 6582 Jayna Durham JR 25:12.
2. 2 Campo Verde ( 21:58.9

1 2 6470 Bianca Hurtado JR 21:58.
2 ( 4) 6473 Lilly Miles JR 23:12.
3 ( 10) 6480 Kyla Yazzie JR 26:12.
4 (14) 6478 Romy Stubbs JR 30:44.
3. 5 Gilbert ( 23:16.1

1 5 6524 Kate Crandell JR 23:16.
2 ( 9) 6525 Bailey Cunyus JR 26:02.
3 (12) 6530 Emmalene Schnepf JR 29:19.
4. 6 Desert Ridge ( 23:43.6

1 6 6505 Jazelle Leavitt JR 23:43.
5. 11 Gilbert Classical Academy (. 27:20.6

1 11 6560 Sarena Venti JR 27:20.
2 (13) 6561 Sophia Wong JR 30:42.
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Event 7

Gilbert District Cross Country Championships

Hosted by Campo Verde High School
Freestone Park, Gilbert, AZ - 10/16/2024

Wingfoot Finish * www.wingfootfinish.com

Run Senior

Place TmP1l
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Boys 5K
Bib
1 6630
2 6521
3 6605
4 6548
5 6545
6 6563
7 6534
8 6616
9 6496
10 6501
11 6604
12 6572
13 6493
14 6533
15 6638
16 6570
17 6639
18 6485
19 6571
20 6576
21 6490
22 6622
23 6544
24 6621
25 6627
26 6542
27 6565
28 6637
29 6612
30 6646
31 6573
32 6567

Name Year School Finals Pace

Brady Moar SR Highland 16:58.9 5:28
Benjamin Wilkinson SR Desert Ridge 17:14.5 5:33
Carson Cosseboom SR Highland 18:10.3 5:51
Cole Lindfors SR Gilbert 18:12.8 5:52
Ryan Kaupie SR Gilbert 18:24.5 5:56
Adam Dennis SR Gilbert Classic 18:43.6 6:02
Cole Bzoski SR Gilbert 18:46.3 6:03
Brigham Garrett SR Highland 18:53.2 6:05
Dylan McCormick SR Campo Verde 19:06.3 6:09
Zachary Smith SR Campo Verde 19:06.4 6:09
Noah Contreras SR Highland 19:12.8 6:12
Brandon Kooner SR Gilbert Classic 19:26.7 6:16
Kayden Klain SR Campo Verde 19:27.5 6:16
Hudson Burckhard SR Gilbert 20:08.9 6:30
Keeran Van Gelder SR Highland 20:10.2 6:30
Sotiris Katsanos SR Gilbert Classic 20:42.0 6:40
Thomas Wudel SR Highland 20:59.2 6:406
Quincy Bailey SR Campo Verde 21:05.6 6:48
Jimmy Klauba SR Gilbert Classic 21:22.9 6:53
Devan Schroeder SR Gilbert Classic 21:47.8 7:01
Jayden Haskie SR Campo Verde 22:08.5 7:08
Dane Knudsen SR Highland 22:19.0 7:11
Max Joost SR Gilbert 22:23.4 7:13
Riley Kennedy SR _Highland 22:25.7 7:14
Max Lund SR Highland 22:25.8 7:14
Jayce Jones SR Gilbert 22:41.0 7:19
John Gailey SR Gilbert Classic 22:55.3 7:23
Alex Tenney SR Highland 23:08.4 7:27
Kiteona Filimaua SR Highland 23:08.5 7:27
Braeden Lingwall SR Mesquite 23:10.3 7:28
Joseph Medina SR Gilbert Classic 24:18.7 7:50
Justin Hayden SR Gilbert Classic 24:25.9 7:52
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Gilbert District Cross Country Championships

Hosted by Campo Verde High School
Freestone Park, Gilbert, AZ -

10/16/2024

Wingfoot Finish * www.wingfootfinish.com

Boys 5K Run Senior Team Scores

1. 1 Highland

1 1 6630 Brady Moar

2 ( 3) 6605 Carson Cosseboom
3 ( 8) 6616 Brigham Garrett
4 (11) 6604 Noah Contreras

5 (15) 6638 Keeran Van Gelder
6 (17) 6639 Thomas Wudel

7 ( 22) 6622 Dane Knudsen

8 ( 24) 6621 Riley Kennedy

9 ( 25) 6627 Max Lund

10 ( 28) 6637 Alex Tenney

11 (29) 6612 Kiteona Filimaua
2. 2 Desert Ridge

1 2 6521 Benjamin Wilkinson
3. 4 Gilbert

1 4 6548 Cole Lindfors

2 ( 5) 6545 Ryan Kaupie

3 ( 7) 6534 Cole Bzoski

4 ( 14) 6533 Hudson Burckhard
5 ( 23) 6544 Max Joost

6 ( 26) 6542 Jayce Jones

4. 6 Gilbert Classical Academy
1 6 6563 Adam Dennis

2 (12) 6572 Brandon Kooner

3 (16) 6570 Sotiris Katsanos
4 (19) 6571 Jimmy Klauba

5 ( 20) 6576 Devan Schroeder
[ (27) 6565 John Gailey

7 ( 31) 6573 Joseph Medina

8 ( 32) 6567 Justin Hayden

5. 9 Campo Verde

1 9 6496 Dylan McCormick
2 (10) 6501 Zachary Smith

3 ( 13) 6493 Kayden Klain

4 ( 18) 6485 Quincy Bailey

5 ( 21) 6490 Jayden Haskie
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Gilbert District Cross Country Championships
Hosted by Campo Verde High School
Freestone Park, Gilbert, AZ - 10/16/2024

Wingfoot Finish * www.wingfootfinish.com

Boys 5K Run Senior Team Scores

30 Mesquite ( 23:10.3 23:10.3)

30 6646 Braeden Lingwall SR 23:10.3



Page 16
Gilbert District Cross Country Championships
Hosted by Campo Verde High School
Freestone Park, Gilbert, AZ - 10/16/2024

Wingfoot Finish * www.wingfootfinish.com

Event 8 Girls 5K Run Senior

Place TmPl Bib Name Year School Finals Pace
1 1 6587 Stella Hall SR Highland 19:02.8 6:08
2 2 6580 Cloe Baugh SR Highland 19:37.5 6:19
3 3 6585 Charlotte Greer SR Highland 20:16.7 6:32
4 4 6593 Kaleigh Spence SR Highland 22:46.5 7:20
5 5 6527 Harley Hubbard SR Gilbert 23:16.0 7:30
6 6 6476 Kara Sistak SR Campo Verde 24:25.7 7:52
7 7 6523 Sydney Carrera SR Gilbert 24:41.7 T7:57
8 8 6555 Makenzie Adcock SR Gilbert Classic 24:46.7 T7:59
9 9 6528 Jennie Knotts SR Gilbert 24:53.7 8:01

10 10 6477 Lizzie Stone SR Campo Verde 25:01.7 8:04
11 11 6526 Dakota Hubbard SR Gilbert 26:34.1 8:34
12 12 6642 Lucy Fisher SR Mesquite 28:20.3 9:08
13 13 6595 Chloe Wright SR Highland 29:13.6 9:25
14 14 6643 Hayley Kuenning SR Mesquite 31:55.7 10:17
15 15 6557 Alexandra Katsanos SR Gilbert Classic 34:00.7 10:57

Gilbert District Cross Country Championships
Hosted by Campo Verde High School
Freestone Park, Gilbert, AZ - 10/16/2024

Wingfoot Finish * www.wingfootfinish.com

Girls 5K Run Senior Team Scores

1. 1 Highland (19:02.8 19:02.8)
1 1 6587 Stella Hall SR 19:02.8
2 ( 2) 6580 Cloe Baugh SR 19:37.5
3 ( 3) 6585 Charlotte Greer SR 20:16.7
4 ( 4) 6593 Kaleigh Spence SR 22:46.5
5 ( 13) 6595 Chloe Wright SR 29:13.6
2 5 Gilbert ( 23:16.0 23:16.0)
1 5 6527 Harley Hubbard SR 23:16.0
2 (7) 6523 Sydney Carrera SR 24:41.7
3 ( 9 6528 Jennie Knotts SR 24:53.7
4 (11) 6526 Dakota Hubbard SR 26:34.1
3 6 Campo Verde ( 24:25.7 24:25.7)
1 6 6476 Kara Sistak SR 24:25.7
2 (10) 6477 Lizzie Stone SR 25:01.7
4 8 Gilbert Classical Academy ( 24:46.7 24:46.7)
1 8 6555 Makenzie Adcock SR 24:46.7
2 (15) 6557 Alexandra Katsanos SR 34:00.7
5. 12 Mesquite ( 28:20.3 28:20.3)
1 12 6642 Lucy Fisher SR 28:20.3

2 ( 14) 6643 Hayley Kuenning SR 31:55.7



Gilbert District Cross Country Championship
Hosted by Campo Verde High School
Freestone Park, Gilbert, AZ - 10/16/2024

Boys Team Scores

Rank School Freshman Sophomore Junior Senior Team Score
1 Highland 1 1 1 1 4
2 Gilbert 10 3 6 4 23
3 Campo Verde 9 7 4 9 29
4 Desert Ridge 7 19 7 2 35
5 Mesquite 999 4 8 30 1041
6 Gilbert Classical 17 24 999 6 1046

999 = No score for this race.



Gilbert District Cross Country Championship

Hosted by Campo Verde High School

Freestone Park, Gilbert, AZ - 10/16/2024

Girls Team Scores

Rank School Freshman
1 Highland
2 Campo Verde
3 Gilbert
4 Gilbert Classical
5 Desert Ridge
6 Mesquite 99

o N O J 0o

999 = No score for this race.

Sophomore
1

2

5

7

999

999

Junior
1

2

5

11

6

999

Senior

Team Score
4

18

22

35

2006

3009
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